REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN

BYLAW NO. 1564

A bylaw to amend the Fire Prevention and Regulations Bylaw No. 1066, 2004.
WHEREAS the Regional Board of the Regional District of Central Okanagan adopted Regional District of Central Okanagan Fire Prevention and Regulations Bylaw No. 1066, 2004.
AND WHEREAS the Regional Board deems it advisable to amend the said Bylaw.
NOW THEREFORE THE REGIONAL BOARD OF THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRA OKANAGAN IN OPEN MEETING ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
 Regional District of Central Okanagan Fire Prevention and Regulations Bylaw No. 106 is herby amended by:
a. Deleting section 7) Burning, I) as follows:
Regardless of the issuance of a permit, the person to whom a permit for open burning has been issued shall not burn unless the venting index as provided daily by Environment Canada is sixty five (65) or greater when the fire is started.
And replacing it with a new section 7) Burning, I) as follows:
Regardless of the issuance of a permit, the person to whom a permit for open burning has been issued shall not burn unless the venting index as provided daily by Environment Canada is fifty five (55) or greater when the fire is started.
2. This Bylaw may be cited as "Fire Prevention and Regulations Amendment Bylaw No. 1564, 2025".
READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS DAY OF , 2025
ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2025
CHAIRPERSON CORPORATE OFFICER